TREND: Which punishment do you prefer for people convicted of murder: the death penalty
or life in prison with no chance of parole?

Death Life

Pen NoPar DK/NA
Mar 22, 2018 37 51 12
Jun 01, 2015 43 48 9
May 02, 2013 48 43 9
Jul 17, 2008 47 44 9
Dec 14, 2004 42 46 12

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned,
not so concerned, or not concerned at all? (* High also 76%)

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Mar 22, 2018 42 27 16 15 1

Sep 28, 2017 45 27 10 18 -

Aug 16, 2017 45 28 12 14 1

Jun 07, 2017 49 27 10 13 - High Very Concern + Smwht Concern
Apr 05, 2017 45 31 11 12 1 ~*

Mar 24, 2017 43 30 15 12 -

Mar 08, 2017 46 25 14 15 1

Feb 08, 2017 44 28 12 14 -

Jan 27, 2017 44 30 14 12 -

Jan 12, 2017 45 29 14 13 1

Nov 23, 2016 37 31 15 16 1

Dec 23, 2015 33 33 14 20 -

Dec 03, 2015 32 33 14 21 1

Dec 05, 2012 36 30 15 19 1

Dec 23, 2009 29 30 17 23 1 Low Very Concern + Smwht Concern

TREND: How concerned are you that you or a member of your family will be personally
affected by climate change: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not
concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Mar 22, 2018 35 27 17 20 1
Sep 28, 2017 36 28 13 22 1
Aug 16, 2017 37 29 14 19 1
Apr 05, 2017 37 29 16 17 1



TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing
too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

Doing

Enough
Mar 22, 2018 22
Sep 28, 2017 21
Aug 16, 2017 19
Jun 07, 2017 19
Apr 05, 2017 18
Mar 24, 2017 19
Mar 08, 2017 18
Feb 08, 2017 17
Dec 03, 2015 21

TREND: Do you think Congress
Congress needs to do more to

Doing
Enough
Mar 22, 2018 25
Feb 20, 2018 17
Dec 20, 2017 25
Nov 15, 2017 23
Oct 12, 2017 24

Doing MoreTo
TooMuch BeDone DK/NA

10 63 5 High Doing Enough
12 63 5
13 64 4
12 65 4
18 59 5
17 59 4
19 59 4
18 59 5 Low Doing Enough
17 57 5

is doing enough to reduce gun violence or do you think
reduce gun violence?

Do
More DK/NA

68
75
67
69
68

o O 00 O

TREND: In general, do you think that President Trump is afraid of the NRA, or not?

Yes

Mar 22, 2018 37
Mar 06, 2018 31

No DK/NA
57 5
65 5



